



Ref : CIL/STEX 47/Q1FY19

Date : August 10, 2018

To

The Secretary,
BSE Limited
Corporate Relation Dept,
P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai-400 001

The Secretary,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Plot No.C/1, G Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (East)
Mumbai-400 051

Scrip Code /Scrip Id: 540710/CAPACITE

Scrip Symbol: CAPACITE

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub : Intimation of publication of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2018

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the copies of extracts of the unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2018, considered and adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company during their meeting held on August 9, 2018 and published in following newspapers on August 10, 2018 :

1. The Financial Express (National Daily English Newspaper)
2. Tarun Bharat (Marathi Edition Mumbai- newspaper in regional language)

This is for your information and records.

Yours Truly
For CAPACIT'E INFRAPROJECTS LIMITED

Sai Kedar Katkar
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



Mumbai (Head Office) :

605-607, Shrikant Chambers, Phase-I, 6th Floor, Adjacent to R. K. Studios, Sion-Trombay Road, Chembur,
Mumbai- 400071. Maharashtra, India Tel: 022 7173 3717 • Fax.: 022 7173 3733 • Email: info@capacite.in

Flipkart to expand e-grocery store to 5-6 Indian cities by year-end

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, August 9

E-COMMERCE MAJOR FLIPKART plans to expand its online grocery service 'Supermart' to 5-6 major Indian cities

by the end of the year as it takes head-on players like Alibaba-backed BigBasket and Soft-Bank-funded Grofers as well as rival Amazon India. The company plans to expand the service, which currently covers all major pin codes in Bengaluru, in 5-6 more cities by the end of 2018, Flipkart said in a statement.

The development comes a day after the Competition Commission stated that it has cleared US retail giant Walmart's proposal to acquire 77 per cent stake in Flipkart, a deal estimated to be worth \$1.6 billion. The deal, which was announced in May, will see significant shareholders like Soft-

Bank Vision Fund, Nasper, and venture fund Accel Partners, as well as exiting the Bengaluru-based company. In its statement on Thursday, Flipkart said its groceries portfolio currently spans sta-

ples, EMCG and dairy products, and that the category can be accessed through its Android and iOS mobile apps, as well as its desktop and mobile websites. The grocery segment

accounts for a significant portion of the unorganised retail segment in the country. With people becoming comfortable buying even milk and bread online, the online grocery segment is projected to witness a

strong growth over the next few years in India. As per estimates, e-tail is just 0.5% of the total grocery market in India, which is pegged at \$400 billion, or 70% of all retail.

At the cremation ground, chaos was witnessed for some time as there was a huge gathering of emotional mourners. Rane's family members had to appeal to the people gathered there to maintain calm. His wife Kanika, who carried their two-and-a-half-year-old son Agastya in her arms, was inconsolable.

Quick Heal						
Security Simplified						
QUICK HEAL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED						
Regd. Office: Marvel Edge, Office No. 7010 C & D, 7th Floor, Opposite Neco Garden Society, Viman Nagar, Pune - 411014						
Phone: +91 20 66812332 CIN: L72200MH1995PLC091408						
ABRIDGED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone (INR in Millions)				
		June 30, 2018 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2018 (Audited)	June 30, 2017 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2018 (Audited)	
1	Total income from operations (net)	527.88	1,183.80	297.22	3,162.22	
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (before exceptional items)	97.34	727.44	(167.37)	1,267.24	
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	97.34	655.63	(167.37)	1,192.15	
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	64.41	427.24	(110.85)	788.73	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	59.72	393.84	(113.27)	759.00	
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	6,667.44	
7	Equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10 each)	704.70	703.88	701.89	703.88	
8	Earnings per share (before and after extraordinary items) (of ₹10 each) - not annualised					
	Basic:	0.91	6.08	(1.58)	11.23	
	Diluted:	0.91	6.07	(1.57)	11.20	

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited standalone financial results of the Company are available on the Stock Exchange's website (www.bseindia.com) and www.sebindia.com and also on the Company's website - www.quickheal.co.in
2. The above financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2018 have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company and reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meetings held on August 07, 2018 and August 08, 2018 respectively.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Kailash Katar
Managing Director
& Chief Executive Officer

S CHAND AND COMPANY LIMITED
Registered Office: Ravindra Mansion, Ram Nagar, New Delhi-110055, India
Corporate Office: A-27, 2nd Floor, Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, New Delhi-110044, India.
Email: investors@schandgroup.com Website: www.schandgroup.com
Phone: +91 11 49731300 Fax: +91 11 49731301 CIN: L22210DL1019K0205400

EXTRACTS OF THE CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2018									
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		30-Jun-18 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-17 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-18 (Audited)	Year ended 31-Mar-18 (Audited)	30-Jun-18 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-17 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31-Mar-18 (Audited)	Year ended 31-Mar-18 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	189.57	293.51	2,511.46	3,459.90	576.16	655.48	7,844.45	
2	Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax	(209.28)	(119.55)	1,161.60	789.70	(601.87)	(506.19)	1,609.42	
3	Profit/(loss) before tax	(209.28)	(119.55)	1,161.60	789.70	(660.00)	(506.19)	1,609.42	
4	Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax)	(140.64)	(76.03)	745.20	507.59	(498.43)	(370.83)	1,070.83	
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) and other comprehensive income for the period)	(140.27)	(77.89)	745.31	508.82	(495.75)	(369.94)	1,072.20	
6	Equity Share Capital	174.88	173.48	174.88	174.88	174.88	173.48	174.88	
7	Reserves and surplus (excluding Revaluation Reserves) of the previous year	NA	NA	NA	8,425.36	NA	NA	8,822.42	
8	Earnings/(loss) per share (in ₹)								
	- Basic	(4.02)	(2.40)	21.74	14.76	(14.25)	(10.33)	31.14	
	- Diluted	(4.02)	(2.40)	21.70	14.72	(14.25)	(10.33)	31.06	

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the company's website www.schandgroup.com and on the website of Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (www.nseindia.com)
2. The Board of Directors of the Company on August 8, 2018 has granted its approval for making an investment of ₹85 million to acquire 51% partnership interest in Chetana Publications (India) LLP.

CAPACIT'E INFRAPROJECTS LIMITED
CIN: L45400MH2012PLC234318
Regd Office: 605-607, Shikant Chambers, Phase-1, 6th Floor, Adjacent to R. K. Studios, Shiv-Tombay Road, Mumbai-400 071
Tel: +91 (22) 7173 3717; Fax: +91 7173 3733; Email: compliance@capacite.in Website: www.capacite.in

Total Income up by 49.7% Y-o-Y at ₹ 405.8 Crores	EBITDA up by 31.2% Y-o-Y at ₹ 63.4 Crores	Cash PAT up by 43.8% Y-o-Y at ₹ 44.3 Crores	Order Book at ₹ 10.60 Crore
---	--	--	--------------------------------

Extracts of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2018					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		June 30, 2018 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2018 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2017 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2018 (Unaudited)
1	Revenue from Operations	99,746.32	38,090.78	26,601.47	1,33,564.20
2	Profit before tax	3,511.74	3,373.06	2,529.32	12,070.26
3	Net Profit for the period	2,372.51	2,218.12	1,668.80	7,874.81
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	2,291.68	2,267.35	1,618.03	7,939.32
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10 each)	6,789.15	6,789.15	6,789.15	6,789.15
6	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves				68,159.53
7	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10 each) (not annualised for quarters)				
	- Basic (₹)	3.35	4.31	3.98	13.71
	- Diluted (₹)	3.35	4.31	3.98	13.71

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.capacite.in)
2. The above financial results are reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 09, 2018

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of CAPACIT'E INFRAPROJECTS LIMITED
Sd/-
Rahul R Katar
Managing Director
Date: August 09, 2018
Place: Mumbai

Emotional adieu to Major killed on LoC

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
Thane, August 9

THOUSANDS OF MOURNERS on Thursday bid an emotional adieu to Major Kaustubh Rane, who was killed while foiling an infiltration bid by terrorists from Pakistan on the Line of Control in Jammu and Kashmir.

Rane's native place Mira Road on the outskirts of Mumbai and many showed flowers as a flower-bedecked military truck carrying the mortal remains moved slowly towards the crematorium.

A stretch of the route was carpeted with yellow flowers for the funeral procession of the



Family members pay last respects to Major Kaustubh Prakash Rane in Mumbai on Thursday. Rane was killed while foiling an infiltration bid into north Kashmir's Gurez.

brave soldier whose body in a casket was draped in the national tricolor. The entire township was in a state of mourning. Major Rane and three other soldiers were killed while foiling an infiltration bid in north Kashmir's Gurez sector two days back. At least two militants were gunned down in the operation. Rane was cremated with full

military honours amid 21-gun salute and slogans like 'Vande Mataram', 'Shant Mata Ki Jai' and 'Major Kaustubh Rane Amar Rane'.

At the cremation ground, chaos was witnessed for some time as there was a huge gathering of emotional mourners. Rane's family members had to appeal to the people gathered there to maintain calm. His wife Kanika, who carried their two-and-a-half-year-old son Agastya in her arms, was inconsolable. Rane's sister and four cousins sisters placed their rakhs while his parents placed his favourite chocolates on the body before the pyre as the martyrs' father. Family members stood on terraces of neighbouring buildings as well as on the compound wall of the crematorium to witness the funeral. Among those who attended the cremation were local politicians, South-West India's Minister Lt General Chiranjeev Mathson and several other senior Army officials. Earlier, scores of mourners thronged Rane's house in Shital Nagar area in Mira Road in the morning to catch his last glimpse.

SBI
Contact Centre Operations Department (Corporate Centre)
Mezzanine Floor, Neha Apartments, R.C. Dutt Road
Alkapuri, Vadodra - 390007.

Request For Proposal For Selection Of Vendor For State Bank Of India Contact Centre (S) In India
State Bank of India invites responses to RFP placed in Bank's website - www.bank.sbi - under 'Procurement & Others'.
a) Procurement news on 09.08.2018 from eligible Business Procurement (BPOC) units in India for providing services for Building, Migrating and Operating a state-of-the-art (Hybrid) Contact Centre (s) for the Bank. Interested service providers may please access our website for details and send their responses to the RFP in the prescribed format by 2.00 P.M. on 10.09.2018.
Contact Centre Operations Department, Vadodra
Date: 10/08/2018
Deputy General Manager (CCOC)

Elgi Rubber Company Limited
Regd. Office: 2600, Trichy Road, Coimbatore 641 005, Tamilnadu
Website: www.elgirubber.com; Phone: 0422-2321000 E-Mail: info@elgirubber.com
CIN: L25197ZZ006PLC03144

Extract of unaudited consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2018 (₹ in Lakhs, except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2018 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended June 30, 2017 (Unaudited)	Year to date (Audited) March 31, 2018
		1	Total Income from Operations	10,376.30
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	90.36	(115.87)	(418.43)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	90.36	(115.87)	(418.43)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	16.89	(79.39)	(564.28)
5	Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	(6.35)	1.63	(23.04)
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	10.34	(77.76)	(587.52)
7	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10 per share)	500.00	500.00	500.00
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	a) Basic	0.03	(0.16)	(1.13)
	b) Diluted	0.03	(0.16)	(1.13)

Key numbers of standalone financial results (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2018 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended June 30, 2017 (Unaudited)	Year to date (Audited) March 31, 2018	
	1	Total Income from Operations	5,270.84	4,815.33
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	283.49	4.89	331.44
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	193.41	43.54	192.99
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	187.05	45.17	169.35

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited financial results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the website of the NSE Limited i.e. www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. www.elgirubber.com
2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 9, 2018. Statutory Auditors have carried out limited review of the above results and expressed an unmodified opinion thereon.
3. The total income from operations for the quarter ended June 30, 2018 is not comparable with the corresponding previous quarter on account of the change in the number of days in the quarter ended June 30, 2017.
4. Figures of the previous periods are regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary.

By Order of the Board
Sudhakar Venkatesh
Chairman and Managing Director
CIN: 00130513

MEP Infra to sell 6 road projects to IHD for over ₹450 crore

It had signed a non-binding term sheet with IHD on August 4 in respect of divestment of its total stake in six special purpose vehicles

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
Mumbai, August 9

MEP INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPERS is planning to sell its entire stake in six road projects to Indian Highways Developers (IHD) for over ₹450 crore. It had signed a non-binding term sheet with IHD on August 4 in respect of divestment of its total stake in six special purpose vehicles (SPVs), MEP said in a release. "A consideration of over ₹450 crore will be received from the sale of 100% stake in the SPVs," it added.

The SPVs to be sold include MEP Nagar Ring Road 1, MEP Sanjose Nagar Ring Road 2, MEP Sanjose Arwal Kante Road, MEP Sanjose Kante Road, MEP Sanjose Talaja Mahuva Road and MEP Sanjose Mahuva Kagawadar Road.

The company hopes to complete the sale proceeds before March 31, 2020, in conformance with the provisions of the respective concession agreements.

Indian Highways Developers is a company set up in Singapore with the objective of acquiring and operating of transportation projects. The company release said, MEP's shares ended 0.59% higher at ₹59.65 apiece on the BSE on Thursday, against a 0.36% rise in the benchmark.

JAYSYNTH DYESTUFF (INDIA) LIMITED
CIN: L24144MH1985PLC035654
Registered Office: 301, Sumner Kendra, P. B. Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018.
Tel. No. 022 3942 3048 • Fax No. 022 3042 3434
Website: www.jaysynth.com • Email Id: jeed@jaysynth.com

Extract of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2018 (₹ in Lakhs, except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30 th June, 2018 (Un-audited)	Year ended 31 st March, 2018 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30 th June, 2017 (Un-audited)
		1	Total Income from Operations	2,748
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items	105	250	65
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	105	250	65
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	71	170	38
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	69	184	39
6	Equity share capital (Face Value ₹ 10)	87	87	87
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (not annualised excluding year end)			
	a) Basic	0.79	2.11	0.45
	b) Diluted	0.79	2.11	0.45

Notes:
1. The Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2018 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on Thursday, 9th August, 2018. The Financial results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 (as amended).
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2018 filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2018 are available on the website of BSE Limited, i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website: www.jaysynth.com
3. Effective 1st July, 2017, revenue from operations presented net of taxes and duties, upon implementation of the Goods and Service Tax Act. Hence result for the quarter ended 30th June, 2018 and 30th June, 2017 respectively are not comparable.
4. The Company opts for submitting quarterly results on standalone basis and year to date on consolidated basis.

By Order of the Board
For JAYSYNTH DYESTUFF (INDIA) LIMITED
Sd/-
PARAG S. KOTHARI
CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN: 00184852

राज्यातील वस्त्रोद्योगाला ३७० कोटींचे वीज अनुदान

मुंबई, दि. ९ (प्रतिनिधी) : सर्वाधिक रोजगार निर्मिती करणाऱ्या वस्त्रोद्योग विभागाला चालना मिळावी म्हणून वीज अनुदानासाठी सुमारे ३७० कोटी रुपयांची तरतूद करण्यात आली आहे. ही रक्कम वस्त्रोद्योग विभागाला डिसेंबर महिन्यापर्यंत देण्यात यावी, असे निर्देश मुख्यमंत्री देवेंद्र फडणवीस यांनी दिले. राज्यात नव्याने लागू करण्याच्या वस्त्रोद्योग धोरणासंदर्भात सहाय्यी अतिथीगृहात आढावा बैठकीचे आयोजन करण्यात आले होते. त्यावेळी ते बोलत होते. यावेळी वस्त्रोद्योगमंत्री सुभाष देशमुख, मुख्यमंत्र्यांचे अपर मुख्य सचिव प्रवीण परदेशी, आदी मान्यवर उपस्थित होते.



राज्यात वस्त्रोद्योग वाढीसाठी विजेची अडवण येत होती. या व्यवसायाला उभारी मिळावी यासाठी इतर अनुदान देण्यात येते. वीज पुरवठ्यामुळे वस्त्रोद्योगाला चालना मिळण्यास मदत होणार आहे. आता वीज

अनुदानपोटी लागणारी रक्कम मुख्यमंत्र्यांनी मंजूर केल्याने बंद पडत चाललेले वस्त्रोद्योग पुन्हा सुरु होऊन त्यातून मोठ्या प्रमाणात स्थानिकांना रोजगार उपलब्ध होणार आहे. अनेक वर्षांपासूनचा हा प्रलंबित असणारा प्रश्न मार्गी लागण्यास या निर्णयामुळे मदत झाली आहे. दरम्यान, महाराष्ट्र राज्य वस्त्रोद्योग महामंडळाच्या अखत्यारितील जमिनीची विक्री करून त्याद्वारे उभा राहणारा निधी शासनाने वस्त्रोद्योग विभागास उपलब्ध करून द्यावा व त्यातून वस्त्रोद्योगासाठी भांडवली अनुदान उभे करण्यात यावे, अशा सूचनाही मुख्यमंत्र्यांनी यावेळी केल्या.

एमपीएससीला मिळणार हक्काची जागा

नवी मुंबईत ५५०० चौ.मी. भूखंडावर उभारणार मुख्यालय

मुंबई, दि. ९ (प्रतिनिधी) : महाराष्ट्र लोकसेवा आयोगाला अर्थात एमपीएससीला तब्बल ६८ वर्षांनंतर स्वतःचे मुख्य कार्यालय उभारण्यासाठी जागा मिळाली आहे. त्यासाठी नवी मुंबईत बेलापूर येथे ५५०० चौरस मीटर भूखंड देण्याचा निर्णय राज्य शासनाने घेतला आहे. सद्यस्थितीत मुंबईत विविध तीन ठिकाणी भाड्याच्या जागेतच आयोगाचे कामकाज चालू आहे. यापूर्वी महाराष्ट्र लोकसेवा आयोगाला स्वतःच्या मालकीची जागा नव्हती. आयोगाच्या स्थापनेला दि. १ एप्रिल २०१८ रोजी ८१ वर्षे पूर्ण झालीत. त्यापैकी ६८ वर्षांपासून आयोगाचा कारभार भाड्याच्या इमारतीत चालू आहे. १९५० पासून आयोगाचे मुख्यालय फोर्टमधील 'बँक ऑफ इंडिया'च्या इमारतीत आहे. त्याचबरोबर माझगाव येथे विक्रीकर भवन व कुपेरजे येथील एमटीएनएलच्या इमारतीत सध्या आयोगाचे कामकाज सुरु आहे. आयोगाला मुख्यालयासाठी स्वतःची जागा असावी, यासाठी सामान्य प्रशासन विभागाच्या अपर मुख्य सचिवांच्या अध्यक्षतेखाली एक समिती नेमण्यात आली होती. समितीच्या शिफारशीनुसार आता राज्य शासनाने आयोगाला स्वतंत्र जागा देण्याचे ठरविले आहे. नवी मुंबईत बेलापूर येथे

कोकण भवनच्या जवळ सेक्टर १० मध्ये सिडकोच्या मालकीचा १० हजार चौरस मीटरचा भूखंड आहे. त्यातील २ हजार चौरस मीटरचा भूखंड बेलापूर मेट्रो रेल्वे प्रकल्पासाठी देण्यात आला आहे. बांधकाम विभागाने बुधवारी तसे

उर्वरित ८ हजार चौरस मीटरपैकी ५५०० चौरस मीटर क्षेत्रफळाचा भूखंड महाराष्ट्र लोकसेवा आयोगाच्या कार्यालयासाठी देण्यात आला आहे. सार्वजनिक बांधकाम विभागाने बुधवारी तसे

आदेश निर्गमित केले आहेत. त्यामुळे तब्बल ६८ वर्षांनंतर लोकसेवा आयोगाला आपला कारभार हक्काच्या जागेत सुरु करण्याचा मार्ग मोकळा झाला आहे.

सरकारचे आभार
महाराष्ट्र लोकसेवा आयोगाच्या मुख्य कार्यालय बांधण्यासाठी नवी मुंबईतील सीबीडी बेलापूर जवळील ५५०० चौ.मी. जागा देण्याचा निर्णय राज्य सरकारने अलीकडेच घेतला आहे. "अनेक वर्षे प्रलंबित असलेला हा प्रश्न सोडवून विद्यार्थ्यांच्या मागण्याबाबत सरकार सकारात्मक भूमिका घेत आहे," असे माधव भांडारी यांनी म्हटले आहे. महाराष्ट्र लोकसेवा आयोगाकडे अजूनही स्वतःच्या मालकीचे कार्यालय नव्हते. आजपर्यंत आयोगाच्या कामासाठी भाडेतत्त्वावर तीन कार्यालये देण्यात आली होती. जागा भाडेतत्त्वावर असल्यामुळे आयोगाच्या कामकाजात अडथळे निर्माण होत होते. देशभरात सर्व लोकसेवा आयोगांना स्वतःचे कार्यालय असतानादेखील महाराष्ट्रात मात्र आयोग त्यापासून वंचित होता. शासनाने पाठपुराव्याची सकारात्मक दखल घेऊन लोकसेवा आयोगाला स्वतंत्र जागा मिळवून दिल्याबद्दल मुख्यमंत्री देवेंद्र फडणवीस आणि महसूलमंत्री चंद्रकांतदादा पाटील यांचे आभार. **माधव भांडारी**, मुख्य प्रवक्ते, महाराष्ट्र प्रदेश भाजप

असा आहे एमपीएससीचा प्रवास
ब्रिटिश आमदनीत १ एप्रिल, १९३७ रोजी मुंबई-सिंध प्रांत लोकसेवा आयोगाची स्थापना करण्यात आली. पुढे १९४७ मध्ये मुंबई-सिंध प्रांत लोकसेवा आयोगाचे विसर्जन करून मुंबई लोकसेवा आयोगाची निर्मिती करण्यात आली. १९५० पर्यंत आयोगाचा कारभार जुन्या सचिवालयाच्या इमारतीमधून चालत होता. १ मे १९६० रोजी संयुक्त महाराष्ट्राच्या निर्मितीनंतर रीतसर महाराष्ट्र लोकसेवा आयोगाची स्थापना करण्यात आली.

मुंबईत ५०० कोटींचा घोटाळा, तीन लाख लोकांना फटका

मुंबई, दि. ९ (प्रतिनिधी) : व्याजासह मोठ्या रकमेचा फायदा देण्याचे आमिष दाखवून गणेश हजारे नामक व्यक्तीने मुंबई आणि उपनगरातील तीन लाख लोकांना ५०० कोटी रुपयांचा चुना लावल्याची घटना समोर आली आहे. हजारे यांनी गुंतवणूकदारांना पाच वर्षात दुप्पट, सात वर्षात तीनपट आणि १० वर्षांमध्ये चौपट रक्कम देण्याचे आमिष दाखवले होते. त्यांच्या या आमिषाला बळी पडत तीन लाख लोकांनी त्यांच्याकडे पैसे जमा केले. पोलिसांना या चीटफंड

घोटाळ्याची माहिती मिळेपर्यंत त्याने तीन लाख लोकांना सुमारे ५०० कोटी रुपयांना लुबाडले असल्याचे समजते. हा चीटफंड घोटाळा अर्धवट फॉर यू इन्फ्रा

येथून अटक केली आहे. महाराष्ट्र आर्थिक गुन्हे शाखेच्या तपासात हजारे यांनी पोलीस स्कीम (चिटफंड घोटाळा) द्वारे ५०० कोटी रुपये हडप केले असल्याचे उघड झाले आहे. गेल्या आठवड्यात या घोटाळ्यासंबंधी पहिली अटक झाली होती. पोलीस स्कीममध्ये गुंतवणूक केलेल्या काही गुंतवणूकदारांनी हजारेला ठाण्यातील तलावाळीमध्ये भेटण्यास बोलावले होते. त्यावेळीच पोलिसांनी सापळा रचत त्याला अटक केली. याप्रकरणी हजारे यास न्यायालयात हजर



अॅण्ड अॅग्री प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेडने केलेल्या हेराफेरीचा असून त्याचा तपास महाराष्ट्र आर्थिक गुन्हे शाखेमार्फत करण्यात येत आहे. दरम्यान, मुंबई पोलिसांनी गेल्या आठवड्यात हजारे याला ठाणे

बेकायदा फलकबाजीवर कारवाईची यादी द्या

मुंबई, दि. ९ (प्रतिनिधी) : पोलिसांकडून संरक्षण मिळत नसल्याने बेकायदा फलकबाजीवरील कारवाईस दिरंगाई होत असल्याची तक्रार मुंबई महानगरपालिकेकडून बुधवारी उच्च न्यायालयात करण्यात आली. त्याची दखल घेत संरक्षण नाकारणाऱ्या पोलीस ठाण्यांची तसेच प्रभागवार बेकायदा फलकबाजीवर केलेल्या कारवाईची यादी सादर करण्याचे आदेश न्यायालयाने महापालिकेला दिले आहेत. बेकायदा फलकबाजीप्रकरणी दाखल याचिकेवर बुधवारी झालेल्या सुनावणीच्या वेळी पालिकेच्या वतीने कारवाईचा अहवाल सादर करण्यात आला. मात्र त्याचवेळी पोलिसांकडून

आवश्यक ते सहकार्य मिळत नसल्याने कारवाईस विलंब होत असल्याची तक्रारही पालिकेकडून करण्यात आली. बेकायदा फलकबाजीवर कारवाई करण्यापूर्वी संबंधित पोलीस ठाण्याकडे संरक्षण उपलब्ध करण्याची विनंती केली जाते. मात्र बऱ्याचदा ती मान्य केली जात नाही. परिणामी कारवाईत बऱ्याच अडचणी येत असल्याचे पालिकेच्या वतीने अॅड. अनिल साखरे यांनी न्यायालयाला सांगितले. पालिकेच्या या

तक्रारीची गंभीर दखल घेत न्या. अभय ओक आणि न्या. रियाज छागला यांच्या खंडपीठाने संरक्षण नाकारणाऱ्या पोलीस ठाण्यांची त्याचप्रमाणे बेकायदा फलकबाजीवरील प्रभागवार कारवाईची यादी सादर करण्याचे आदेश पालिकेला दिले. दरम्यान, बेकायदा फलकबाजीबाबत आदेश देऊनही त्याची अंमलबजावणी न केल्याप्रकरणी न्यायालयाने औरंगाबाद आणि अमरावती पालिका आयुक्तांना अवमानप्रकरणी 'कारणे दाखवा' नोटीस बजावली आहे. तसेच अमानात प्रकरणे काढण्यात येऊ नये, अशी विचारणा करत त्याबाबत उत्तर दाखल करण्याचे आदेश दिले.

मनोरी आणि दाणापाणी किनारा एलईडी दिव्यांनी प्रज्वलित

मुंबई, दि. ९ (प्रतिनिधी) : जुहू आणि गोराई किनाऱ्यांनंतर आता मनोरी आणि दाणापाणी किनारे रंगीबेरंगी एलईडी दिव्यांनी झळकणार आहेत. मालाड येथील मनोरी आणि दाणापाणी यामुळे दुर्घटना टाळण्यास मदत होईल, असे पालिकेच्या वरिष्ठ अधिकार्याने सांगितले. मुंबईच्या अर्थसंकल्पात किनाऱ्यांच्या सौंदर्यीकरणासाठी वेगळी तरतूद करण्यात आली आहे. यामध्ये सात बंगला, अक्सा, दाणापाणी, मार्वे, मनोरी, सिल्वर, गोराई या नऊ किनाऱ्यांचा समावेश आहे. हे किनारे रंगीबेरंगी दिव्यांनी लखलखणार आहेत. यामध्ये गिरगाव किनारपट्टीचा समावेश नसेल. मुंबई महापालिका प्रत्येक किनाऱ्याच्या सौंदर्यीकरणासाठी ५० ते ७० लाख खर्च करणार आहे. दरम्यान आवाज फाऊंडेशन या स्वयंसेवी संस्थेने या विरोधात आवाज उठवत या दिव्यांच्या प्रकाशामुळे नागरिकांच्या आरोग्यावर परिणाम होतो, तसेच यामुळे प्रदूषण होते, असा आरोप केला आहे.



मांसाहार दुकानांमुळे अनारोग्याची परिस्थिती

मुंबई, दि. ९ (प्रतिनिधी) : गोरोवामधील पी दक्षिण विभागात मोठ्या प्रमाणावर अवैधपणे चिकन व मटणची विक्री करण्यात येत असून त्यामुळे या परिसरात अनारोग्य परिस्थिती निर्माण झाली आहे. अवैधपणे चिकन व मटणची विक्री करणाऱ्यांवर कारवाई करा, अशी मागणी पी दक्षिण प्रभाग समितीचे अध्यक्ष संदीप पटेल यांनी अन्न व प्रशासन आयुक्त

पल्लवी दराडे यांच्याकडे केली. पटेल यांनी पल्लवी दराडे यांची भेट घेऊन त्यांना निवेदन दिले. यावेळी नगरसेविका श्रीकला पिल्लई उपस्थित होत्या. याबाबत संदीप पटेल म्हणाले की, मी प्रतिनिधित्व करत असलेल्या प्रभाग क्र. ५८ मध्ये भमतसिंग नगर क्र. १ आणि २ लक्ष्मीनगर झोपडपट्टी विभागात चिकन व मटण दुकानदारांचा उपद्रव सुरु आहे.

किकी चॅलेंजवाल्यांना साफसफाईची शिक्षा

मुंबई : विरारमधल्या रेल्वेस्थानकामध्ये किकी चॅलेंजमध्ये स्टंट करणाऱ्या तिघांना रेल्वे न्यायालयाने एक अनोखी शिक्षा सुनावली आहे. या मुलांनी आता रेल्वेस्थानकांमध्ये स्टंट करणे कसे धोकादायक आहे, याचा प्रचार करणे तसेच रेल्वेस्थानकाची सफाई करणे, असे शिक्षेचे स्वरूप आहे. तीन दिवस त्यांना हे काम करावे लागणार आहे. किकी चॅलेंज घेणारे यानिमित्ताने सफाईचे चॅलेंज कसे स्वीकारतात हा यापुढे औत्सुक्याचा विषय ठरणार आहे. किकी चॅलेंज म्हणून या तरुणांनी रेल्वेस्थानकात स्टंट केले होते. समाजमाध्यमांवर वायुवेगाने प्रसारित झालेले हे आव्हान (चॅलेंज) या तीन तरुणांना महागात पडले. सुमारे दोन लाख जगांनी त्यांचा हा व्हिडियो पाहिला होता. रेल्वे सुरक्षा बलाने विरारमधून निशांत (वय २०) (पूर्ण नाव समजू शकले नाही), ध्रुव शाह (वय २३) आणि श्याम शर्मा (वय २४) या तिघांना बुधवारी अटक केली. त्यानंतर रेल्वे न्यायालयात त्यांना हजर केले असता त्यांना शिक्षा सुनावण्यात आली.

CIN: L45400MH2012PLC234318
Regd Office: 605-607, Shrikant Chambers, Phase-I, 8th Floor, Adjacent to R. K. Studios, Sion-Trombay Road, Mumbai- 400 071
Tel: +91 (22) 7173 3717; Fax: +91 7173 3733; Email: compliance@capacite.in; Website: www.capacite.in

Total Income up by 49.7% Y-o-Y at ₹ 405.8 Crores	EBITDA up by 31.2% Y-o-Y at ₹ 63.4 Crores	Cash PAT up by 43.8% Y-o-Y at ₹ 44.3 Crores	Order Book ₹ 10,600 Crore
---	--	--	----------------------------------

Extracts of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2018

(In ₹ lakhs except as stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		June 30, 2018	March 31, 2018	June 30, 2017	March 31, 2018
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Revenue from Operations	39,746.32	38,090.78	26,601.47	1,33,564.20
2.	Profit before tax	3,511.74	3,373.66	2,529.32	12,070.26
3.	Net Profit for the period	2,272.51	2,238.12	1,608.80	7,874.81
4.	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising Profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	2,291.68	2,267.35	1,618.03	7,939.32
5.	Paid up Equity Share capital (Face value ₹ 10 each)	6,789.15	6,789.15	5,189.15	6,789.15
6.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves				68,159.53
7.	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10 each) (not annualised for quarters)				
	-Basic (₹)	3.35	4.31	3.98	13.71
	-Diluted (₹)	3.35	4.31	3.98	13.71

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.capacite.in)
2. The above financial results are reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 09, 2018

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of CAPACITE INFRAPROJECTS LIMITED

Sd/-
Rahul R Katyal
Managing Director

Date: August 09, 2018
Place: Mumbai

CIN: L24230MH1989PLC011078
Parijat House, 1076, Dr. E. Moses Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018.
Website: www.kopran.com. Email: investors@kopran.com. Tel. No.: 022-43661111

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE 2018

(Rs. In Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED			STANDALONE		
	Quarter ended 30.06.2018	Quarter ended 30.06.2017	Year Ended 31.03.2018	Quarter ended 30.06.2018	Quarter ended 30.06.2017	Year Ended 31.03.2018
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from operation (net.)	6,202.75	5,350.00	32,430.42	2,867.25	2,564.00	16,156.51
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	143.12	104.00	2,288.53	(98.46)	30.00	696.09
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	118.29	104.00	2,048.63	(70.14)	30.00	470.68
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	114.23	103.00	2,054.66	(73.18)	29.00	480.79
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 10/- per share) Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year	4,325	4,325.00	4,325.00	4,325.00	4,325.00	4,325.00
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)						
Basic:	0.26	0.24	4.75	(0.17)	0.07	1.11
Diluted:	0.26	0.24	4.75	(0.17)	0.07	1.11

Notes:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website, www.kopran.com.
2) The Statement of standalone and consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, Companies (Indian Accounting standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. There is no minority interest.
3) The above standalone and consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 8th August, 2018 and have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

On behalf of Board of Directors for Kopran Limited
Surendra Somani
Executive Vice Chairman

Place : Mumbai
Dated : 8th August, 2018

बृहत्मुंबई महानगरपालिका

(जल अभियंता विभाग)
ई-निविदा सूचना

बृहत्मुंबई महानगरपालिकेचे आयुक्त हे खालील नमुद कामांकरिता तीन लिफाफा प्रणालीमधून नगवार दराने मार्गामध्ये व्यवहार करत असलेल्या संस्थांकडून ऑनलाईन निविदा मागवीत आहेत.

निविदा दस्तावेज क्र.	१) ७१००१२७६४९ २) ७१००१२८२९३
संघटनेचे नाव	बृहत्मुंबई महानगरपालिका
विषय	१) ए. ई. डब्ल्यू. डब्ल्यू. (सी) डब्ल्यूएस/उत्तर यांच्याद्वारे पार पडलेल्या वॉटर मॅन्स व कंट्रोल व्हॅल्सच्या दैनंदिन कामांच्या साईट्सकरिता पोर्टेबल डिझेल इंजिन ड्रायव्हन वेल्डिंग मशीनचा पुरवठा. २) ए. ई. डब्ल्यू. डब्ल्यू. एम. डब्ल्यू. एस/उत्तर विभाग येथे १०० केव्हीए व २५ केव्हीए डीजी सेटच्या कॅनोपी चॅम्बरचे बदलण्याचे कार्य.
निविदा मूल्य	१) रु. ७३५/- (रु. ७००/- + ५.०% जीएसटी) २) रु. ६३०/- (२.५% एसजीएसटी + २.५% सीजीएसटी समाविष्ट)
ई-निविदा मूल्य (अंदाजित मूल्य)	नगवार दराने निविदा लागू नाही
बोली सुरक्षा ठेव/इस्टे	१) रु. २०,०००/- २) रु. ८,०००/-
निविदा विक्री व जारी करण्याची तारीख	दि. १०.०८.२०१८ रोजी स. ११.०० पासून
निविदेच्या विक्रीची अंतिम तारीख व वेळ व बोली सुरक्षा ठेव पावती	दि. २४.०८.२०१८ रोजी दु. ३.०० पर्यंत
लिफाफा ए, बी व सी (ऑनलाईन) सादरीकरण	दि. २४.०८.२०१८ रोजी दु. ४.०० पर्यंत
बोली पूर्व सभा	लागू नाही
लिफाफा ए उघडणार	दि. २४.०८.२०१८ रोजी दु. १६.०५ नंतर
लिफाफा बी उघडणार	दि. २४.०८.२०१८ रोजी दु. १६.१० नंतर
लिफाफा सी उघडणार	दि. ३१.०८.२०१८ रोजी दु. ३.०० नंतर
वेबसाइट	http://portal.mcgm.gov.in
संपर्क व्यक्ती	आर. व्ही. मोरे, ए. ई. ९९३०२६०४५३
संपर्क पत्ता	सहा. अभियंता (देखभाल) वॉटर वर्क्स, पश्चिम उपनगरे, उत्तर महापालिका रिटेल मार्केट व चौकी बिल्डींग, पवनधाम च्या समोर, हारमोनी अपार्टमेंटजवळ, बोरिवली (पश्चिम), मुंबई- ४०० ०९२
बोली उघडण्याचे ठिकाण	सहा. अभियंता (देखभाल) वॉटर वर्क्स, पश्चिम उपनगरे, उत्तर महापालिका रिटेल मार्केट व चौकी बिल्डींग, पवनधाम च्या समोर, हारमोनी अपार्टमेंटजवळ, बोरिवली (पश्चिम), मुंबई- ४०० ०९२ येथे.

निविदा दस्तावेज अहस्तांतरणीय आहेत.
मनाकडे कोणतेही कारण न देता वरील संदर्भातील कोणतेही अर्ज स्विकारण्याचा वा कोणतेही वा सर्व अर्ज रद्द करण्याचा हक्क राखून आहे.

सही/-
कार्य. अभियंता (देखभाल)
मीटर वर्कशाप

प्रीआरओ/८००/जाहि./२०१८-१९

जेथे जेथे पाणी साचते तेथे तेथे डासांचे फावते